2018 World Junior Summer Showcase — U.S. White Roster
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No. Name HT (CM) WT (KG)
GOALTENDERS (2)

35 Spencer Knight 6-3 (191) 194 (88)
31 Cayden Primeau 6-3 (191) 181 (82)
DEFENSEMEN (7)

3 Matt Anderson 6-0 (183) 190 (86)
5 Mikey Anderson 6-0 (183) 198 (90)
24 Quinn Hughes 5-10 (178) 174 (79)
6 Joey Keane 6-0 (183) 185 (84)
8 Phil Kemp 6-3 (191) 199 (90)
2 Ben Mirageas 6-1 (185) 181 (82)
4 Mattias Samuelsson 6-4 (193) 217 (98)

FORWARDS (12)
21

Noah Cates 6-1 (185) 165 (75)
14 Cole Coskey 6-0 (183) 190 (86)
16 Jack Drury 5-11 (180) 179 (81)
20 Joel Farabee 6-0 (183) 168 (76)
9 Curtis Hall 6-2 (188) 194 (88)
19 Jack Hughes 5-10 (178) 166 (75)
25 Ivan Lodnia 5-11 (180) 183 (83)
10 Grant Mismash 6-0 (183) 185 (84)
23 Josh Norris 6-1 (185) 194 (88)
22 Jay O’Brien 6-0 (183) 175 (79)
15 Jason Robertson 6-2 (188) 192 (87)
18 Oliver Wahlstrom 6-1 (185) 207 (94)
TEAM WHITE STAFF:

20
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Head Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio
Assistant Coach: Pat Mikesch, Hancock, Mich.
Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Equipment Manager: Jake Vissser, Ann Arbor, Mich.

19 U.S. NATIONAL JUNIOR TEAM STAFF:

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Player Personnel: Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass.
Player Personnel: Ryan Martin, Novi, Mich.

Head Coach: Mike Hastings, Crookston, Minn.
Assistant Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H.
Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio
Assistant Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn.
Assistant Coach: Jerry Keefe, Saugus, Mass.

Video Coach: Alex Dawes, University Park, Pa.
Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, lowa

Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo.
Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich.
Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D.
Communications: Jon Gomez, Colorado Springs, Colo.
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Birthdate

04/19/2001
08/11/1999

04/11/1999
05/25/1999
10/14/1999
07/02/1999
02/12/1999
05/08/1999
03/14/2000

02/05/1999
06/01/1999
02/03/2000
02/25/2000
04/26/2000
05/14/2001
08/31/1999
02/19/1999
05/05/1999
11/04/1999
07/22/1999
06/13/2000
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Hometown

Darien, Conn.
Voorhees, N.J.

Shakopee, Minn.
Roseville, Minn.
Orlando, Fla.
Chicago, Ill.
Greenwich, Conn.

Newburyport, Mass.

Voorhees, N.J.

Stillwater, Minn.
Zion, IIl.
Winnetka, Il
Cicero, NY.
Chagrin Falls, Ohio
Orlando, Fla.
Novi, Mich.
Edina, Minn.
Oxford, Mich.
Hingham, Mass.
Northville, Mich.
Quincy, Mass.

Most Recent Team

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)
Northeastern University (HEA)

University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
University of Michigan (Big Ten)

Barrie Colts (OHL)

Yale University (ECAC Hockey)
Providence College (HEA)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)

Omaha Lancers (USHL)

Saginaw Spirit (OHL)

Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)
Youngstown Phantoms (USHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)
Erie Otters (OHL)

University of North Dakota (NCHC)
University of Michigan (Big Ten)
Thayer Academy (USHS)

Kingston Frontenacs (OHL)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)

NHL Rights

2019 Draft Eligible
MTL (17, 7th rd., 199th overall)

2019 Draft Eligible

LAK (’17, 4th rd., 103rd overall)
VAN (’18, 1st rd., 7th ovrall)
NYR ('18, 3rd rd., 88th overall)
EDM (’17, 7th rd., 208th overall)
NYI (’17, 3rd rd., 77th overall)
BUF ('18, 2nd rd., 32nd overall)

PHI (*17, 5th rd., 137th overall)
2019 Draft Eligible

CAR (’18, 2nd rd., 42nd overall)
PHI (18, 1st rd., 14th overall)
BOS (‘18, 4th rd., 119th overall)
2019 Draft Eligible

MIN (’17, 3rd rd., 85th overall)
NSH (17, 2nd rd., 61st overall)
SJS (17, 1st rd., 19th overall)
PHI (’18, 1st rd., 19th overall)
DAL (17, 2nd rd., 39th overall)
NYI (’18, 1st rd., 11th overall)



