



No.	Name	HT (CM)	WT (KG)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team	NHL Rights
GOALTENDERS (2)								
35	Spencer Knight	6-3 (191)	194 (88)	04/19/2001	L	Darien, Conn.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	2019 Draft Eligible
31	Cayden Primeau	6-3 (191)	181 (̀82)́	08/11/1999	L	Voorhees, N.J.	Northeastern University (HEA)	MTL ('17, 7th rd., 199th overall)
DEFENSEMEN (7)								
3	Matt Anderson	6-0 (183)	190 (86)	04/11/1999	L	Shakopee, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	2019 Draft Eligible
5	Mikey Anderson	6-0 (183)	198 (90)	05/25/1999	L	Roseville, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	LAK ('17, 4th rd., 103rd overall)
24	Quinn Hughes	5-10 (178)	174 (79)	10/14/1999	L	Orlando, Fla.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	VAN ('18, 1st rd., 7th ovrall)
6	Joey Keane	6-0 (183)	185 (84)	07/02/1999	R	Chicago, III.	Barrie Colts (OHL)	NYR ('18, 3rd rd., 88th overall)
8	Phil Kemp	6-3 (191)	199 (90)	02/12/1999	R	Greenwich, Conn.	Yale University (ECAC Hockey)	EDM ('17, 7th rd., 208th overall)
2	Ben Mirageas	6-1 (185)	181 (82)	05/08/1999	Ŀ	Newburyport, Mass.	Providence College (HEA)	NYI ('17, 3rd rd., 77th overall)
4	Mattias Samuelsson	6-4 (193)	217 (98)	03/14/2000	L	Voorhees, N.J.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	BUF ('18, 2nd rd., 32nd overall)
FORWARDS (12)								
21	Noah Cates	6-1 (185)	165 (75)	02/05/1999	L	Stillwater, Minn.	Omaha Lancers (USHL)	PHI ('17, 5th rd., 137th overall)
14	Cole Coskey	6-0 (183)	190 (86)	06/01/1999	R	Zion, III.	Saginaw Spirit (OHL)	2019 Draft Eligible
16	Jack Drury	5-11 (180)	179 (81)	02/03/2000	L	Winnetka, III.	Waterloo Black Hawks (USHL)	CAR ('18, 2nd rd., 42nd overall)
20	Joel Farabee	6-0 (183)	168 (76)	02/25/2000	L	Cicero, NY.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	PHI ('18, 1st rd., 14th overall)
9	Curtis Hall	6-2 (188)	194 (88)	04/26/2000	R	Chagrin Falls, Ohio	Youngstown Phantoms (USHL)	BOS ('18, 4th rd., 119th overall)
19	Jack Hughes	5-10 (178)	166 (75)	05/14/2001	L	Orlando, Fla.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	2019 Draft Eligible
25	Ivan Lodnia	5-11 (180)	183 (83)	08/31/1999	R	Novi, Mich.	Erie Otters (OHL)	MIN ('17, 3rd rd., 85th overall)
10	Grant Mismash	6-0 (183)	185 (84)	02/19/1999	Ŀ	Edina, Minn.	University of North Dakota (NCHC)	NSH ('17, 2nd rd., 61st overall)
23	Josh Norris	6-1 (185)	194 (88)	05/05/1999	L	Oxford, Mich.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	SJS ('17, 1st rd., 19th overall)
22	Jay O'Brien	6-0 (183)	175 (79)	11/04/1999	R	Hingham, Mass.	Thayer Academy (USHS)	PHI ('18, 1st rd., 19th overall)
15 18	Jason Robertson Oliver Wahlstrom	6-2 (188)	192 (87)	07/22/1999 06/13/2000	R R	Northville, Mich.	Kingston Frontenacs (OHL) U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	DAL ('17, 2nd rd., 39th overall) NYI ('18, 1st rd., 11th overall)
10	Oliver vvariistrom	6-1 (185)	207 (94)	00/13/2000	n	Quincy, Mass.	U.S. Ivational Uniter-18 Team (USFIL)	ivii (16, 15t lu., 11th overall)

TEAM WHITE STAFF:

Head Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio Assistant Coach: Pat Mikesch, Hancock, Mich. Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Equipment Manager: Jake Vissser, Ann Arbor, Mich.

2019 U.S. NATIONAL JUNIOR TEAM STAFF:

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Player Personnel: Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass. Player Personnel: Ryan Martin, Novi, Mich. Head Coach: Mike Hastings, Crookston, Minn. Assistant Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H. Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio Assistant Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn. Assistant Coach: Jerry Keefe, Saugus, Mass. Video Coach: Alex Dawes, University Park, Pa. Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, Iowa Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo. Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich. Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D. Communications: Jon Gomez, Colorado Springs, Colo.